(twentieth part / 5%).

Nisāb of Three Types of Quadrupeds-1. Five types of Nisābs
apply to Sheep/goats

First Nisāb is forty. From every forty animals one is to be given away
as Zakat. No Zakat is payable if Sheep/goats are less than forty in
number.

Second Nisāb is one hundred and twenty-one. If one has 121 Sheep or
goats he has to give two of them in Zakat.

Third Nisāb is 201 animals. Zakat payable on them is Three sheep/
goats.

Fourth Nisāb is 301 sheep/goats. Zakat payable is four animals.
Fifth Nisāb is four hundred sheep/goat or more than this. In this case